
� No.242A片方-25-1 �

No.242A片方-25-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 255.9÷ 3 (2) 15.95÷ 5 (3) 20.16÷ 3 (4) 261.6÷ 8

(5) 254.1÷ 7 (6) 680.8÷ 8 (7) 223.8÷ 3 (8) 18.72÷ 3

(9) 41.58÷ 6 (10) 129.9÷ 3 (11) 25.6÷ 2 (12) 30.36÷ 4

(13) 472÷ 5 (14) 32.95÷ 5 (15) 35.92÷ 8 (16) 186.6÷ 6

(17) 176.8÷ 8 (18) 27.52÷ 8 (19) 49.1÷ 5 (20) 17.9÷ 2

(21) 393.3÷ 9 (22) 28.64÷ 4 (23) 116.8÷ 4 (24) 170.8÷ 7

(25) 61.32÷ 7

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-1 �

No.242A片方-25-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 255.9÷ 3 85.3 (2) 15.95÷ 5 3.19 (3) 20.16÷ 3 6.72 (4) 261.6÷ 8 32.7

(5) 254.1÷ 7 36.3 (6) 680.8÷ 8 85.1 (7) 223.8÷ 3 74.6 (8) 18.72÷ 3 6.24

(9) 41.58÷ 6 6.93 (10) 129.9÷ 3 43.3 (11) 25.6÷ 2 12.8 (12) 30.36÷ 4 7.59

(13) 472÷ 5 94.4 (14) 32.95÷ 5 6.59 (15) 35.92÷ 8 4.49 (16) 186.6÷ 6 31.1

(17) 176.8÷ 8 22.1 (18) 27.52÷ 8 3.44 (19) 49.1÷ 5 9.82 (20) 17.9÷ 2 8.95

(21) 393.3÷ 9 43.7 (22) 28.64÷ 4 7.16 (23) 116.8÷ 4 29.2 (24) 170.8÷ 7 24.4

(25) 61.32÷ 7 8.76

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-2 �

No.242A片方-25-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 175.2÷ 3 (2) 10.08÷ 4 (3) 22.7÷ 5 (4) 242.2÷ 7

(5) 46.2÷ 2 (6) 49.1÷ 5 (7) 572÷ 8 (8) 319.2÷ 8

(9) 149.8÷ 2 (10) 173.6÷ 8 (11) 347.4÷ 9 (12) 91÷ 5

(13) 36.26÷ 7 (14) 345.6÷ 4 (15) 25.68÷ 4 (16) 299.2÷ 4

(17) 462.4÷ 8 (18) 22.68÷ 3 (19) 84.78÷ 9 (20) 31.23÷ 9

(21) 9.68÷ 2 (22) 18.52÷ 4 (23) 134.4÷ 6 (24) 34.64÷ 4

(25) 12.52÷ 4

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-2 �

No.242A片方-25-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 175.2÷ 3 58.4 (2) 10.08÷ 4 2.52 (3) 22.7÷ 5 4.54 (4) 242.2÷ 7 34.6

(5) 46.2÷ 2 23.1 (6) 49.1÷ 5 9.82 (7) 572÷ 8 71.5 (8) 319.2÷ 8 39.9

(9) 149.8÷ 2 74.9 (10) 173.6÷ 8 21.7 (11) 347.4÷ 9 38.6 (12) 91÷ 5 18.2

(13) 36.26÷ 7 5.18 (14) 345.6÷ 4 86.4 (15) 25.68÷ 4 6.42 (16) 299.2÷ 4 74.8

(17) 462.4÷ 8 57.8 (18) 22.68÷ 3 7.56 (19) 84.78÷ 9 9.42 (20) 31.23÷ 9 3.47

(21) 9.68÷ 2 4.84 (22) 18.52÷ 4 4.63 (23) 134.4÷ 6 22.4 (24) 34.64÷ 4 8.66

(25) 12.52÷ 4 3.13

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-3 �

No.242A片方-25-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 11.9÷ 2 (2) 27.12÷ 6 (3) 132.4÷ 4 (4) 307.6÷ 4

(5) 487.9÷ 7 (6) 8.84÷ 2 (7) 15.94÷ 2 (8) 22.6÷ 4

(9) 10.88÷ 4 (10) 31.85÷ 7 (11) 43.2÷ 2 (12) 24.25÷ 5

(13) 91.2÷ 4 (14) 478.5÷ 5 (15) 485.1÷ 7 (16) 45.18÷ 6

(17) 10.98÷ 3 (18) 34.55÷ 5 (19) 24.08÷ 7 (20) 30.2÷ 2

(21) 183.9÷ 3 (22) 607.6÷ 7 (23) 6.54÷ 3 (24) 149÷ 2

(25) 438.9÷ 7

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-3 �

No.242A片方-25-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 11.9÷ 2 5.95 (2) 27.12÷ 6 4.52 (3) 132.4÷ 4 33.1 (4) 307.6÷ 4 76.9

(5) 487.9÷ 7 69.7 (6) 8.84÷ 2 4.42 (7) 15.94÷ 2 7.97 (8) 22.6÷ 4 5.65

(9) 10.88÷ 4 2.72 (10) 31.85÷ 7 4.55 (11) 43.2÷ 2 21.6 (12) 24.25÷ 5 4.85

(13) 91.2÷ 4 22.8 (14) 478.5÷ 5 95.7 (15) 485.1÷ 7 69.3 (16) 45.18÷ 6 7.53

(17) 10.98÷ 3 3.66 (18) 34.55÷ 5 6.91 (19) 24.08÷ 7 3.44 (20) 30.2÷ 2 15.1

(21) 183.9÷ 3 61.3 (22) 607.6÷ 7 86.8 (23) 6.54÷ 3 2.18 (24) 149÷ 2 74.5

(25) 438.9÷ 7 62.7

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-4 �

No.242A片方-25-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 356.4÷ 9 (2) 38.48÷ 4 (3) 30.32÷ 4 (4) 16.02÷ 6

(5) 39.84÷ 6 (6) 207.6÷ 4 (7) 890.1÷ 9 (8) 261.9÷ 9

(9) 285.6÷ 3 (10) 14.56÷ 2 (11) 336.4÷ 4 (12) 464÷ 5

(13) 37.55÷ 5 (14) 47.84÷ 8 (15) 349.2÷ 4 (16) 286÷ 5

(17) 637.6÷ 8 (18) 48.51÷ 9 (19) 27.4÷ 4 (20) 72.6÷ 6

(21) 166.6÷ 7 (22) 10.92÷ 7 (23) 133.7÷ 7 (24) 439÷ 5

(25) 31.24÷ 4

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-4 �

No.242A片方-25-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 356.4÷ 9 39.6 (2) 38.48÷ 4 9.62 (3) 30.32÷ 4 7.58 (4) 16.02÷ 6 2.67

(5) 39.84÷ 6 6.64 (6) 207.6÷ 4 51.9 (7) 890.1÷ 9 98.9 (8) 261.9÷ 9 29.1

(9) 285.6÷ 3 95.2 (10) 14.56÷ 2 7.28 (11) 336.4÷ 4 84.1 (12) 464÷ 5 92.8

(13) 37.55÷ 5 7.51 (14) 47.84÷ 8 5.98 (15) 349.2÷ 4 87.3 (16) 286÷ 5 57.2

(17) 637.6÷ 8 79.7 (18) 48.51÷ 9 5.39 (19) 27.4÷ 4 6.85 (20) 72.6÷ 6 12.1

(21) 166.6÷ 7 23.8 (22) 10.92÷ 7 1.56 (23) 133.7÷ 7 19.1 (24) 439÷ 5 87.8

(25) 31.24÷ 4 7.81

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-5 �

No.242A片方-25-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 34.32÷ 4 (2) 59.43÷ 7 (3) 21.55÷ 5 (4) 176.5÷ 5

(5) 64.75÷ 7 (6) 13.45÷ 5 (7) 533.4÷ 7 (8) 520.8÷ 6

(9) 208.5÷ 5 (10) 23.67÷ 9 (11) 319.6÷ 4 (12) 396.9÷ 9

(13) 56.1÷ 3 (14) 172.5÷ 5 (15) 248.4÷ 9 (16) 17.2÷ 8

(17) 60.62÷ 7 (18) 143.5÷ 5 (19) 49.41÷ 9 (20) 28.41÷ 3

(21) 37.12÷ 4 (22) 690.9÷ 7 (23) 16.66÷ 2 (24) 46.2÷ 5

(25) 20.55÷ 3

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-5 �

No.242A片方-25-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 34.32÷ 4 8.58 (2) 59.43÷ 7 8.49 (3) 21.55÷ 5 4.31 (4) 176.5÷ 5 35.3

(5) 64.75÷ 7 9.25 (6) 13.45÷ 5 2.69 (7) 533.4÷ 7 76.2 (8) 520.8÷ 6 86.8

(9) 208.5÷ 5 41.7 (10) 23.67÷ 9 2.63 (11) 319.6÷ 4 79.9 (12) 396.9÷ 9 44.1

(13) 56.1÷ 3 18.7 (14) 172.5÷ 5 34.5 (15) 248.4÷ 9 27.6 (16) 17.2÷ 8 2.15

(17) 60.62÷ 7 8.66 (18) 143.5÷ 5 28.7 (19) 49.41÷ 9 5.49 (20) 28.41÷ 3 9.47

(21) 37.12÷ 4 9.28 (22) 690.9÷ 7 98.7 (23) 16.66÷ 2 8.33 (24) 46.2÷ 5 9.24

(25) 20.55÷ 3 6.85

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-6 �

No.242A片方-25-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 82.44÷ 9 (2) 30.48÷ 4 (3) 190.2÷ 6 (4) 577.5÷ 7

(5) 341.1÷ 9 (6) 225.6÷ 8 (7) 8.88÷ 3 (8) 14.94÷ 3

(9) 381.6÷ 8 (10) 19.23÷ 3 (11) 12.25÷ 5 (12) 288÷ 5

(13) 151.2÷ 2 (14) 3.39÷ 3 (15) 194.6÷ 2 (16) 21.4÷ 5

(17) 34.55÷ 5 (18) 186.8÷ 2 (19) 19.62÷ 3 (20) 39.95÷ 5

(21) 8.88÷ 6 (22) 195÷ 2 (23) 35.92÷ 4 (24) 114.4÷ 4

(25) 548.8÷ 8

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-6 �

No.242A片方-25-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 82.44÷ 9 9.16 (2) 30.48÷ 4 7.62 (3) 190.2÷ 6 31.7 (4) 577.5÷ 7 82.5

(5) 341.1÷ 9 37.9 (6) 225.6÷ 8 28.2 (7) 8.88÷ 3 2.96 (8) 14.94÷ 3 4.98

(9) 381.6÷ 8 47.7 (10) 19.23÷ 3 6.41 (11) 12.25÷ 5 2.45 (12) 288÷ 5 57.6

(13) 151.2÷ 2 75.6 (14) 3.39÷ 3 1.13 (15) 194.6÷ 2 97.3 (16) 21.4÷ 5 4.28

(17) 34.55÷ 5 6.91 (18) 186.8÷ 2 93.4 (19) 19.62÷ 3 6.54 (20) 39.95÷ 5 7.99

(21) 8.88÷ 6 1.48 (22) 195÷ 2 97.5 (23) 35.92÷ 4 8.98 (24) 114.4÷ 4 28.6

(25) 548.8÷ 8 68.6

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-7 �

No.242A片方-25-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 22.05÷ 7 (2) 14.43÷ 3 (3) 98.1÷ 3 (4) 44.4÷ 2

(5) 2.3÷ 2 (6) 74.52÷ 9 (7) 133.2÷ 6 (8) 54.11÷ 7

(9) 5.66÷ 2 (10) 11.72÷ 2 (11) 22.19÷ 7 (12) 70.8÷ 3

(13) 19.12÷ 4 (14) 254.4÷ 8 (15) 60.48÷ 8 (16) 670.4÷ 8

(17) 31.9÷ 5 (18) 8.22÷ 6 (19) 160.5÷ 5 (20) 20.16÷ 3

(21) 298÷ 4 (22) 29.46÷ 3 (23) 111÷ 6 (24) 20.01÷ 3

(25) 164.2÷ 2

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-7 �

No.242A片方-25-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 22.05÷ 7 3.15 (2) 14.43÷ 3 4.81 (3) 98.1÷ 3 32.7 (4) 44.4÷ 2 22.2

(5) 2.3÷ 2 1.15 (6) 74.52÷ 9 8.28 (7) 133.2÷ 6 22.2 (8) 54.11÷ 7 7.73

(9) 5.66÷ 2 2.83 (10) 11.72÷ 2 5.86 (11) 22.19÷ 7 3.17 (12) 70.8÷ 3 23.6

(13) 19.12÷ 4 4.78 (14) 254.4÷ 8 31.8 (15) 60.48÷ 8 7.56 (16) 670.4÷ 8 83.8

(17) 31.9÷ 5 6.38 (18) 8.22÷ 6 1.37 (19) 160.5÷ 5 32.1 (20) 20.16÷ 3 6.72

(21) 298÷ 4 74.5 (22) 29.46÷ 3 9.82 (23) 111÷ 6 18.5 (24) 20.01÷ 3 6.67

(25) 164.2÷ 2 82.1

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-8 �

No.242A片方-25-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 405.3÷ 7 (2) 6.8÷ 5 (3) 585.9÷ 9 (4) 773.1÷ 9

(5) 156.6÷ 9 (6) 144.6÷ 6 (7) 19.04÷ 2 (8) 13.6÷ 5

(9) 134.1÷ 9 (10) 29.01÷ 3 (11) 19.36÷ 2 (12) 40.68÷ 6

(13) 591.5÷ 7 (14) 63.84÷ 8 (15) 119.1÷ 3 (16) 295.8÷ 6

(17) 495.6÷ 6 (18) 23.19÷ 3 (19) 471.6÷ 6 (20) 33.56÷ 4

(21) 173.2÷ 4 (22) 58.64÷ 8 (23) 26.82÷ 3 (24) 27.15÷ 5

(25) 64.98÷ 9

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-8 �

No.242A片方-25-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 405.3÷ 7 57.9 (2) 6.8÷ 5 1.36 (3) 585.9÷ 9 65.1 (4) 773.1÷ 9 85.9

(5) 156.6÷ 9 17.4 (6) 144.6÷ 6 24.1 (7) 19.04÷ 2 9.52 (8) 13.6÷ 5 2.72

(9) 134.1÷ 9 14.9 (10) 29.01÷ 3 9.67 (11) 19.36÷ 2 9.68 (12) 40.68÷ 6 6.78

(13) 591.5÷ 7 84.5 (14) 63.84÷ 8 7.98 (15) 119.1÷ 3 39.7 (16) 295.8÷ 6 49.3

(17) 495.6÷ 6 82.6 (18) 23.19÷ 3 7.73 (19) 471.6÷ 6 78.6 (20) 33.56÷ 4 8.39

(21) 173.2÷ 4 43.3 (22) 58.64÷ 8 7.33 (23) 26.82÷ 3 8.94 (24) 27.15÷ 5 5.43

(25) 64.98÷ 9 7.22

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-9 �

No.242A片方-25-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 233.6÷ 4 (2) 47.43÷ 9 (3) 22.47÷ 7 (4) 48.95÷ 5

(5) 109.6÷ 8 (6) 55÷ 2 (7) 353.7÷ 9 (8) 154.2÷ 3

(9) 62.91÷ 9 (10) 8.92÷ 4 (11) 585.6÷ 8 (12) 252÷ 8

(13) 14.9÷ 2 (14) 314.4÷ 6 (15) 193.8÷ 6 (16) 42.64÷ 8

(17) 78.3÷ 3 (18) 186.6÷ 2 (19) 70.02÷ 9 (20) 169.5÷ 5

(21) 3.5÷ 2 (22) 497÷ 5 (23) 579.6÷ 9 (24) 208.8÷ 3

(25) 387.6÷ 6

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-9 �

No.242A片方-25-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 233.6÷ 4 58.4 (2) 47.43÷ 9 5.27 (3) 22.47÷ 7 3.21 (4) 48.95÷ 5 9.79

(5) 109.6÷ 8 13.7 (6) 55÷ 2 27.5 (7) 353.7÷ 9 39.3 (8) 154.2÷ 3 51.4

(9) 62.91÷ 9 6.99 (10) 8.92÷ 4 2.23 (11) 585.6÷ 8 73.2 (12) 252÷ 8 31.5

(13) 14.9÷ 2 7.45 (14) 314.4÷ 6 52.4 (15) 193.8÷ 6 32.3 (16) 42.64÷ 8 5.33

(17) 78.3÷ 3 26.1 (18) 186.6÷ 2 93.3 (19) 70.02÷ 9 7.78 (20) 169.5÷ 5 33.9

(21) 3.5÷ 2 1.75 (22) 497÷ 5 99.4 (23) 579.6÷ 9 64.4 (24) 208.8÷ 3 69.6

(25) 387.6÷ 6 64.6

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-10 �

No.242A片方-25-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 58.66÷ 7 (2) 24.33÷ 3 (3) 772÷ 8 (4) 73.2÷ 2

(5) 111.2÷ 2 (6) 43.7÷ 5 (7) 67.04÷ 8 (8) 60.97÷ 7

(9) 32.96÷ 4 (10) 8.62÷ 2 (11) 476÷ 5 (12) 18.8÷ 5

(13) 401.4÷ 9 (14) 226.2÷ 6 (15) 55.79÷ 7 (16) 87.2÷ 4

(17) 55.6÷ 2 (18) 6.24÷ 4 (19) 6.48÷ 2 (20) 39.32÷ 4

(21) 17.16÷ 3 (22) 369.9÷ 9 (23) 201.6÷ 9 (24) 25.6÷ 2

(25) 72.5÷ 5

� 13th-note �



� No.242A片方-25-10 �

No.242A片方-25-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 4点）

(1) 58.66÷ 7 8.38 (2) 24.33÷ 3 8.11 (3) 772÷ 8 96.5 (4) 73.2÷ 2 36.6

(5) 111.2÷ 2 55.6 (6) 43.7÷ 5 8.74 (7) 67.04÷ 8 8.38 (8) 60.97÷ 7 8.71

(9) 32.96÷ 4 8.24 (10) 8.62÷ 2 4.31 (11) 476÷ 5 95.2 (12) 18.8÷ 5 3.76

(13) 401.4÷ 9 44.6 (14) 226.2÷ 6 37.7 (15) 55.79÷ 7 7.97 (16) 87.2÷ 4 21.8

(17) 55.6÷ 2 27.8 (18) 6.24÷ 4 1.56 (19) 6.48÷ 2 3.24 (20) 39.32÷ 4 9.83

(21) 17.16÷ 3 5.72 (22) 369.9÷ 9 41.1 (23) 201.6÷ 9 22.4 (24) 25.6÷ 2 12.8

(25) 72.5÷ 5 14.5

� 13th-note �


